
FACULTY BULLETIN 

VOL. XXI April 10, 1947 No •. ·10 

CONCERNING ABSENCES 

The official general policy of the Univers ty concerning studen 
absences, as accepted by the President and the Deans' Council is 

s follows: 

No assigned work is to be excused on account of the ab nee; 
therefore. no absences are officially "excused". The 
instructor is to determine the effect of an absenc or 
absence on a student's work in his class, since the effect 
may vary according to a student's ability and the nature of 
the course. There is no objection to an understanding 
among faculty members within a departme t concerning 
uniformity in dealing with absences in the same type of 
course • . It is suggested that all instructors have an 
understanding with their students that there is no certain 
number of times which any student may be absent without 
affecting his ·standing in a class. 

Students should understand that frequent absences will reduce 
t eir grades, and excessive absences will endanger their 
passing the course. The eventual re ult will be left to the 
instructor in view of the manner in which the tudent over­
comes the effects of his absences. 

Jerome Moore, Dean 
Add-Ran College of Arts & Sci nees 

FOR FOR MATION OF THE FACULTY 

The following Baptist Student Union members are leaving at 
4 PM, Thursday, pril 10th for the "B.S.U. Spring Retreat" 
and ill return some time Saturday Night, April 12. tHE
following names are those that will attend: 

Richardson Sid 
Cather, Douglas
Wood, Sue 
Taylor, Lowell 
Hallbrook, William 
Smith, Donald 
Jones, Sara Lynn 

Slaton, Floyd 
Thomas, William 
Kinney, Dixie Nell 
Galloway, MarthaJean 
Stringer, James 
Neville, Betty Jean 
Williams, Mary Lou 

Information furnished by Lowell Taylor to Dean Moore.

The following students will be absent from their classes from 
April 7 to April 12 inc., in order to attend the Pi Kappa 
Delta National convention in Bowling Green, Ohio:

James M usseter Frankie Robbins
Charles Matthews Dorothy Mosely

W.R. Rucker 
Director of Forensics 
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W The following menwere ab nt from Twelve o'clock classes 
ednesday~ April 9, 1947, in ord r to participate in a baseball' 

game with oklahoma Univers ty: 

Alfred Jetton 
James Nolan 

Walter Roach 
Baseball Coach 

, The following men will be absent from classes Friday, 
April 11. From llam on: 

Garland Po k 
Jack 1 cLarnore 
Bryant Gorton 
Ed Donlon 
Philip McCarthy 
Conway Nelson 
Wayne Rogers 
Charles York 
Kenneth Shockley 
Marshall Wicker 
Johnny Dunn 
Gay Cazarex 
Jeep Waldrip 
Douglas Woods 
George Linsay 

TO ALL TEACHI G STAFF 

Shankle Bloxom 
Dave Bloxom 
J. R. Tucker 
Connie Mac Hood 
Pat Wright, 
Johnny Campell 
James Porter 
Joel Easter 
Don Narell 

Mack Clark, Track Coach 

The Freshman Class has been endea oring to hold a 
class meeting at a time when all can attend, which i
Practically impossible without some help from us. W have 
given approval for the Freshman Class to hold a meet ng 
gi the Big Gymnasium from 10:JO to 11:QO o'clock on Friday, 
April 11. In all classes not having an examination, wear 
asking that instructors excuse freshmen members of the class 
at 10:00 on that day. 

Jerome Moore, 
For the Administrative Committee 
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The following men will be absent from all classes beginning 
Thursday 12:00 April 10, 1947, until 8:00 1uesday morning 
April 15, 1947, in order to participate in baseball g mes with 
Rice and Texas A & M: 

Harry Mullins 
Georg Stancoff
James Barnett 
David Choa e 
S. G. Johndroe 
Hubert Walters 
John .Plank 
James Busby 
Brown Chiles 
Kenneth Benjamin 

James Boyd 
Richard Kramer 
Monroe Harrelson 
Bennie McClure 
Fred Smith 
James Nolan 
Bill Fullhart 
William Beck 
John St.eel 

Walter Roach 
Baseball Coach 

The following boys will be absen from classes, Wednesday, 
April 2, 1947. beginning at 1:00 PM for the rest of the day: 

J R. Tucker 
Jack McLam re 
Ed Donlon 
Phil McCarthy 
Bob Snodgrass 
$hankle Bloxom 
Marshall Wick er 
Paul Haefeli 
Bob Howerton 
Gay Cazares 
Pat Wright 
ave Bloxom 

Jim Lucas 
John Polzin 

Kenneth Shockley 
Garland Polk 
Neel son Conway 
George Lindsey 
Douglas Woods 
Joe Hammack­
Johnny Dunn 
Bryant Gorton 
Joe Easter 
James Porter 
Charles York 
Don Narrell 
Wayne Rogers 

Mack Clark 
Track Coac 

The following men will be absent from afternoon classes Wednesday, 
April 2, ]947, in order to part cipate in a baseball gam ith 

S M U •· • . • 

James Nolan 
William Beck Walter Roach 

Baseball Coach 

The following student have dropped all course 

Na mes Redacted 

4-1-47 
4-2-47 
4-2-47 
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The following is a list of the New Books in The Library:

973.917 Adamic, Louis 
Adl5d Dinner at the White Hou e. Harper. 1946 

507.2
B335s 

813 
B855pa 

290 
C358e 

264 
C654p 

978 
D55s 

940.542 
Ei83e 

281.9 
F319r 
vl

252 
F786o 

921 
Sh26g 

921 
R677h 

940.544 
H439h 

274.3 
H426r 

323.35 
H529s 

s 
976.4 
H678t 

92l 
J359h 

Baxter James Phinney. 
Sci ntists against time. Little, Brown. 1946 

Buck, Pearl Sydenstricker~ 
Pavilion of omen. Day. 1946 

Champion, Selwyn Gurney. 
The eleven religions. Dutton. 1945 

Coffin, Henry Sloane. 
The b ic worship of God. We tminster. 1946 

Dick EverettNewfon.
Sod hou e frontier, Appleton. 1943 

Eisenhower Dwight David 
Eisenhower's own story of the war. Arco. 1946. 

Fedotov, Georgii Petrovich 
The Russian religious mind. Harvard. 1946 

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. 
On being fit to live with Harper. 1946. 

G. B. s. 90. spects of Bernard Shaw's life and works 
by Sir iax Beerbohm, Dodd, Mead. 1946. 

Hatch, Alden, 
Franklin D. Roosevelt. Holt. 1947 

Hersey, John Richard. 
Hiroshima. Knopf. 1946. 

Herm n, Stewart Winfield. 
Rebirth of the German church. Harper. 1946 

Hicks, Granv·11e. 
Small town. Macmillan. 1946. 

Hogan Wil iam Ransom 
The Texas republic. Univ. of Oklahoma. 1946. 

Hutchins, Frank. 
Thomas Jefferson. Gr en. 1946, 

cont'd. on next page) 



813 
J263m 

FACULTY BULLETIN 

April 10, 1947' 

Books (cont'd-) 
White William Allen 

Selected letters. Holt. 1947. 
Janney, Russell. 

The miracle of the bells. Prentice Hal. 1946 

No. 10 

392 
L254c 

L ng, Olga. 
Chinese f mily and society. O ford Univ. Pres. 1946. 

951 
M231a 

MacNair, Harley Farnsworth
China, University of Ch cago. 1946 

338 
M579r 

Mezerik, Avrahm G. 
The revolt of the South and West. Duell. 1946 

301 154 
M612p 

Miller, Clyde Raymond.
The process or persuasion. Crown. 1946. 

252.041 Niemoller, Martin 
N555d Dachau sermons. Harper. 1946. 

813 Orwell, Geroge. 
Or9a Animal farm. Harcourt. 1946. 

330/904 
P277i

Patterson, Ernest Minor. 
An introduct on to world economics. Macmillan 

921 
R677p 

976.334 
R544L

810.8
Sh34 

8
3 

3.08
t92t 

921 
D74t 

943 
V234g
s 

921 
764v 

40.55 
459w 
951 042 
W585t 

Perkins, Frances 
The Roosevelt I Knew. Viking. 1946. 

Roberts, Walter Adolphe 
Lake Pontch rtrain. Bobbs Merrill. 1946. 

Shoemaker, Samuel Moor. 
How you can help other people. Dutton. 1946. 

Stein, Gertrude 
S.lected writings. Random House. 1946. 

Stuar, Jesse .. 
Tales from the Plum Grove hills. Dutton. 

Troyat Henri. 
Firebrand; the life of Dostoevsky. Roy. 

Valentin, v,. 
The German people. Knopf. 1946. 

Vestal, Stanley. 
J · m Bridger, Morrow. 1946 

Welles, Sumner.
here are we heading? 

White, Theodore H.
Thunder out of China. 

Harper. 

Sloane .• 

1946 .

1946. 

1946 

1946. 

1947 


