April 10, 1947

No. 10:

CONCERNING ABSENCES

The official general policy of the University concerning student absences, as accepted by the President and the Deans' Council is as follows:

No assigned work is to be excused on account of the absence; therefore, no absences are officially "excused". The instructor is to determine the effect of an absence or absences on a student's work in his class, since the effect may vary according to a student's ability and the nature of the course. There is no objection to an understanding among faculty members within a department concerning uniformity in dealing with absences in the same type of course. It is suggested that all instructors have an understanding with their students that there is no certain number of times which any student may be absent without affecting his standing in a class.

Students should understand that frequent absences will reduce their grades, and excessive absences will endanger their passing the course. The eventual result will be left to the instructor in view of the manner in which the student overcomes the effects of his absences.

> Jerome Moore, Dean Add-Ran College of Arts & Sciences

FOR INFORMATION OF THE FACULTY

The following Baptist Student Union members are leaving at 4 PM, Thursday, April 10th for the "B.S.U. Spring Retreat" and will return some time Saturday Night, April 12. The following names are those that will attend:

Richardson, Sid Cather, Douglas Wood, Sue Taylor, Lowell Hallbrook, William Smith, Donald Jones, Sara Lynn Slaton, Floyd Thomas, William Kinney, Dixie Nell Galloway, Martha Jean Stringer, James Neville, Betty Jean Williams, Mary Lou

Information furnished by Lowell Taylor to Dean Moore.

The following students will be absent from their classes from April 7 to April 12 inc., in order to attend the Pi Kappa Delta National Convention in Bowling Green, Ohio:

James Meusseter Charles Matthews Frankie Robbins Dorothy Mosely

> W. R. Rucker Director of Forensics

FACULTY BULLETIN

VOL. XXI

April 10, 1947

No. 10

The following men were absent from Twelve o'clock classes, Wednesday, April 9, 1947, in order to participate in a baseball game with oklahoma University:

Alfred Jetton James Nolan

> Walter Roach Baseball Coach

April 11. From 11am on:

Garland Polk Jack McLamore Bryant Gorton Ed Donlon Philip McCarthy Conway Nelson Wayne Rogers Charles York Kenneth Shockley Marshall Wicker Johnny Dunn Gay Cazarex Jeep Waldrip Douglas Woods George Linsay Shankle Bloxom Dave Bloxom J. R. Tucker Connie Mac Hood Pat Wright Johnny Campell James Porter Joel Easter Don Narell

Mack Clark, Track Coach

TO ALL TEACHING STAFF

The Freshman Class has been endeaworing to hold a class meeting at a time when all can attend, which is practically impossible without some help from us. We have given approval for the Freshman Class to hold a meeting in the Big Gymnasium from 10:30 to 11:90 of clock on Friday, April 11. In all classes not having an examination, we are asking that instructors excuse freshmen members of the class at 10:60 on that day.

> Jerome Moore, For the Administrative Committee

VOL. XXI

April 10, 1947

The following men will be absent from all classes beginning Thursday 12:00, April 10, 1947, until 8:00 Tuesday morning April 15, 1947, in order to participate in baseball games with Rice and Texas A & M:

Harry Mullins George Stancoff James Barnett David Choate S. G. Johndroe Hubert Walters John Plank James Busby Brown Chiles Kenneth Benjamin

The enterner of

James Boyd Richard Kramer Monroe Harrelson Bennie McClure Fred Smith James Nolan Bill Fullhart William Beck John Steel

Walter Roach Baseball Coach

The following boys will be absent from classes, Wednesday, April 2, 1947, beginning at 1:00 PM for the rest of the day:

J. R. Tucker Jack McLamore Ed Donlon Phil McCarthy Bob Snodgrass Shankle Bloxom Marshall Wicker Paul Haefeli Bob H owerton Gay Cazares Pat Wright Dave Bloxom Jim Lucas John Polzin Kenneth Shockley Garland Polk Nel son Conway George Lindsey Douglas Woods Joe Hammack Johnny Dunn Bryant Gorton Joe Easter James Porter Charles York Don Narrell Wayne Rogers

Mack Clark Track Coach

The following men will be absent from afternoon classes Wednesday, April 2, 1947, in order to participate in a baseball game with S. M. U.:

> 4-1-47 4-2-47 4-2-47

James Nolan William Beck

Walter Roach Baseball Coach

The following student have dropped all courses:

Names Redacted

No. 10

FACULTY BULLETIN

VOL. XXI

April 10, 1947

No. 10

The f	following is a list of the New Books in The Library:
973.917	Adamic, Louis
Ad15d	Dinner at the White House. Harper, 1946
507.2	Baxter, James Phinney.
B335s	Sciéntists against time. Little, Brown. 1946
813	Buck, Pearl Sydenstricker.
B855pa	Pavilion of Women. Day. 1946
290	Champion, Selwyn Gurney.
C358e	The eleven religions. Dutton. 1945
264	Coffin, Henry Sloane.
C654p	The public worship of God. Westminster. 1946
978	Dick, Everett Newfon.
D55s	Sod house frontier, Appleton. 1943
940.542	Eisenhower, Dwight David
Ei83e	Eisenhower's own story of the war. Arco. 1946.
281.9 F319r V1	Fedotov, Georgii Petrovich The Russian religious mind. Harvard. 1946
252	Fosdick, Harry Emerson.
F7860	On being fit to live with. Harper. 1946.
921	G. B. S. 90. Aspects of Bernard Shaw's life and works,
Sh26g	by Sir Max Beerbohm. Dodd, Mead. 1946.
921	Hatch, Alden.
R677h	Franklin D. Roosevelt, Holt. 1947
940.544	Hersey, John Richard.
H439h	Hiroshima. Knopf. 1946.
274.3	Herman, Stewart Winfield.
H426r	Rebirth of the German church. Harper. 1946.
323.35	Hicks, Granville.
H529s	Small town. Macmillan. 1946.
S 976.4 H678t	Hogan, William Ransom. The Texas republic. Univ. of Oklahoma. 1946.
921	Hutchins, Frank.
J359h	Thomas Jefferson. Green. 1946.
	(cont'd. on next page)

20		FACULTY BULLETIN
Sec. 1. Sec.	VOL.	XXI April 10, 1947/ No. 10
	816 W586s	Books (cont'd.) White, William Allen. Selected letters. Holt. 1947.
	813 J263m	Janney, Russell. The miracle of the bells. Prentice-Hall. 1946
No. of Concession, Name	392 L254c	Láng, Olga. Chinese family and society. Oxford Univ. Press. 1946.
	951 M231.e	MacNair, Harley Farnsworth. China, University of Chicago. 1946
	338 M579r	Mezerik, Avrahm G. The revolt of the South and West. Duell. 1946
	301.154 M612p	Miller, Clyde Raymond. The process of persuasion. Crown. 1946.
	252.041 N555d	Niemoller, Martin Dachau sermons. Harper, 1946.
	813 Or9a	Orwell, Geroge. Animal farm. Harcourt. 1946.
	330.904 P277i	Patterson, Ernest Minor. An introduction to world economics. Macmillan. 1947
	921 R677p	Perkins, Frances The Roosevelt I Knew. Viking. 1946.
	976.334 R544L	Roberts, Walter Adolphe Lake Pontchartrain. Bobbs-Merrill. 1946.
	250 Sh73h	Shoemaker, Samuel Moor. How you can help other people. Dutton. 1946.
A STATE OF A	810.8 Sh34s	Stein, Gertrude. Selected writings. Random House. 1946.
	813.08 St92t	Stuart, Jesse. Tales from the Plum Grove hills. Dutton. 1946
	921 D74t	Troyat, Henri. Firebrand; the life of Dostoevsky. Roy. 1946.
	943 V234g	Valentin, V. The German people. Knopf. 1946.
	S 21 3764v	Vestal, Stanley. Jim Bridger, Morrow. 1946.
9	40.55 1459w	Welles, Summer. Where are we heading? Harper. 1946.
1	951.042 W585t	White, Theodore H. Thunder out of China. Sloane. 1946.